CITY OF MARKHAM

Appendix B

SUMMARY OF REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES FOR APPOINTEES TO LOCAL BOARDS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

City of Markham Public Library Board

Margaret McGrory (Chair)
Councillor Ritch Lau
Robin Choy

Steve Hsu

Winnie Phung
Jenny Tung
Kenneth Wightman
Gil Vlahopoulos
Raymond Chan
Michael Armes
Harout Manougian
Lisa Tomjenovic
Edward Choi

Jay Xie

Total

Committee of Adjustment

Gregory Knight (Chair)
Arun Prasad

Jeamie Crispi Reingold
Kelvin Kwok

Patrick Samson

Sally Yan

Thomas Gutfreund

Total

Mileage

$300
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200

$2,900

Honorarium
& meeting fee

$4,700
4,200
4,500
3,600
4,200
4,300
4,500

$30,000




