## **CITY OF MARKHAM**

## SUMMARY OF REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES FOR APPOINTEES TO LOCAL BOARDS FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

City of Markham Public Library Board	<u>Mileage</u>
Margaret McGrory (Chair)	\$300
Councillor Ritch Lau	200
Robin Choy	200
Steve Hsu	200
Winnie Phung	200
Jenny Tung	200
Kenneth Wightman	200
Gil Vlahopoulos	200
Raymond Chan	200
Michael Armes	200
Harout Manougian	200
Lisa Tomjenovic	200
Edward Choi	200
Jay Xie	200
Total	\$2,900
	Honorarium
Committee of Adjustment	& meeting fee
Gregory Knight (Chair)	\$4,700
Arun Prasad	4,200
Jeamie Crispi Reingold	4,500
Kelvin Kwok	3,600
Patrick Samson	4,200
Sally Yan	4,300
Thomas Gutfreund	4,500
Total	\$30,000